vessel construction program, the repayment of Sea Truck debt and the
   acquisition of other vessels. See "Recent Developments -- New Vessel
   Construction Program" and "Recent Developments -- Sea Truck Acquisition".

   At March 5, 2002, we had $43.6 million outstanding under our credit
facility at an effective interest rate of 3.0%. Amounts borrowed were used to
partially fund the Sea Truck acquisition ($24.9 million) and the February 2002
deliveries of the Highland Navigator and North Mariner ($18.7 million).

   S-8

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth, as of December 31, 2001:

   - our actual capitalization;

   - our pro forma capitalization which gives effect to the delivery of two
   PSVs in February 2002 (Highland Navigator and North Mariner and certain
   progress payments on the remaining undelivered newbuilds); and

   - our pro forma as adjusted capitalization, which reflects the pro forma
   adjustments described above, and the receipt and application as described
   under "Use of Proceeds" of the estimated net proceeds to us from this
   offering.

   As of December 31, 2001
   ----------------------------------------
   (In thousands)
   ----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED(A)
   ---------   -----------   --------------
   (Audited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
   ---------   -----------   --------------

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 21,923   $  7,473   $  8,479
   --------   --------   --------
Debt:
  Credit facility.....  $ 24,850   $ 43,600   $   --
  8 3/4% Senior Notes due 2008.....   129,723   129,723   129,723
  Sea Truck borrowings.....   21,685   21,685   21,685
  Other borrowings.....   8,771   8,771   8,771
   --------   --------   --------
   Total debt.....  $185,029   $203,779   160,179
Minority Interest.....   1,128   1,128   1,128
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, no par value; 2,000,000
   authorized; no shares issued.....  $   --   $   --   $   --
  Common stock, $0.01 par value; 15,000,000
   shares authorized, 8,199,173 actual and pro
   forma and
   (as adjusted) shares issued and

Edgar Filing: GULFMARK OFFSHORE INC - Form 424B5

10

   outstanding.....   82   82   82
  Additional paid in capital.....   63,239   63,239   107,845
  Retained earnings.....   94,750   94,750   94,750